

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 8905/2006
IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

MANESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)
(office report on default)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the matter be adjourned for two weeks to
enable the counsel for the petitioner to file an affidavit as to
whether the petitioner has surrendered, and if so, on what
date.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master