

h
IT E M NO.63

Court No.4

SECT I O N I I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL M P . N O(s). 8905 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01 / 2 006 in CRL A No. 133/1997 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F M . P A T I N D O R E)

MANES H Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STAT E OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report on default dated 6 th April 2009. In the
event, the proof of surrender is not filed within four weeks from date,
the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed. The Registry is
directed to inform the learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner
immediately.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master